

11 October 2024

Andrew Riddell
fyi-request-28434-3a4c4c67@requests.fyi.org.nz

Kia ora Andrew

Your Official Information Act request, reference: GOV-035304

Thank you for your request from the fyi.org.nz website, on 18 September 2024, asking for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- *Has ACC contracted or purchased services from any of the following three companies at any time since 1 January 2024:*
 - a. *New Zealand Musculoskeletal Imaging Limited*
 - b. *NZ Cyclotron Limited*
 - c. *North MRI Limited*
- *If ACC has contracted or purchased services from any of these three companies please provide the dates on which those services were contracted for and the dates on which services were purchased, as the case may be*

Of the three vendors listed above, ACC has only contracted services from North MRI Limited.

North MRI Limited's contract spans from 30 September 2022 until 31 July 2025. A search of NZ Cyclotron and New Zealand Musculoskeletal Imaging Limited returned nil results.

The data is current to 30 September 2024.

North MRI Limited provided the purchased services on the following dates since 1 January 2024:

Day of Service	Month (2024)
3 rd , 4 th , 8 th – 12 th , 15 th – 19 th , 22 nd – 26 th , 30 th – 31 st	January
1 st , 2 nd , 5 th , 7 th – 9 th , 12 th – 16 th , 19 th – 23 rd , 26 th – 29 th	February
1 st , 4 th – 8 th , 11 th – 15 th , 18 th – 22 nd , 25 th – 28 th	March
2 nd – 5 th , 8 th – 12 th , 15 th – 19 th , 22 nd – 24 th , 26 th , 29 th – 30 th	April
1 st – 3 rd , 6 th – 10 th , 13 th – 15 th , 17 th , 20 th – 24 th , 27 th – 31 st	May
4 th – 7 th , 10 th – 14 th , 17 th – 21 st , 24 th – 27 th	June
1 st – 5 th , 8 th – 12 th , 15 th – 19 th , 22 nd – 26 th , 29 th – 31 st	July
1 st – 2 nd , 5 th – 9 th , 12 th – 16 th , 19 th – 23 rd , 26 th – 30 th	August
2 nd – 3 rd , 6 th , 9 th – 13 th , 16 th – 19 th	September

If you have any questions about this response, please get in touch

You can email me at GovernmentServices@acc.co.nz. If you are not happy with this response, you can also contact the Ombudsman via info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Ngā mihi



Christopher Johnston
Manager Official Information Act Services
Government Engagement